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ITEM C

DDO00353
BP4.R002.3
STATE FUNDED
JOHNSTON

PROPOSAL LENGTH 0.142 MILES
TYPE OF WORK GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, AND STRUCTURE

LOCATION BRIDGE 215 OVER BRANCH OF BUFFALO CREEK
RPN 002 5 BIDDER(S) DBE GOAL  5.00 %

ESTIMATE 1,264,780.50
DATE AVAILABLE JAN 03 2022

INTER COMPLETION JUN 01 2022 COMPLETE ALL WORK EXCEPT FOR PLANTING, REFORESTATION AND/OR

PERMANENT VEGETATION ESTABLISHMENT
FINAL COMPLETION DEC 01 2022

SMITH-ROWE, LLC MOUNT AIRY, NC

FSC Il LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY RALEIGH, NC
S TWOOTEN CORPORATION WILSON, NC
TALOVING COMPANY GOLDSBORO, NC

DANE CONSTRUCTION INC MOORESVILLE, NC

$ TOTALS
1,389,223.77
1,414,864.76
1,457,693.69
1,519,650.00
1,523,905.25

% DIFF
+9.8
+11.9
+15.3
+20.2
+20.5




