## HIGHWAY LETTING

## NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

RALEIGH N.C.

JULY 27, 2021

DIVISION 00004

DD00353 BP4.R002.3 STATE FUNDED JOHNSTON

PROPOSAL LENGTH 0.142 MILES

TYPE OF WORK GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, AND STRUCTURE

LOCATION BRIDGE 215 OVER BRANCH OF BUFFALO CREEK

RPN 002 5 BIDDER(S) DBE GOAL 5.00 %

ESTIMATE 1,264,780.50

PAGE: 2 of 3

ITEM C

DATE AVAILABLE JAN 03 2022

INTER COMPLETION JUN 01 2022 COMPLETE ALL WORK EXCEPT FOR PLANTING, REFORESTATION AND/OR

PERMANENT VEGETATION ESTABLISHMENT

FINAL COMPLETION DEC 01 2022

\$ TOTALS	% DIFF
SMITH-ROWE, LLC MOUNT AIRY, NC 1,389,223.77	+9.8
FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY RALEIGH, NC 1,414,864.76	+11.9
S T WOOTEN CORPORATION WILSON, NC 1,457,693.69	+15.3
TALOVING COMPANY GOLDSBORO, NC 1,519,650.00	+20.2
DANE CONSTRUCTION INC MOORESVILLE, NC 1,523,905.25	+20.5